A RESOLUTION

Approving the Overseas Development Assistance (ODA) nationwide priorities of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the ODA policy adopted by Congress provides for six
- 2 priorities to be officially endorsed and ratified by Congress; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the nationwide priorities identified are as follows:
- 4 (1) Food and Water Security;
- 5 (2) Human Resource Development for Health and Education;
- 6 (3) Diagnostic Facility;
- 7 (4) Enhancing Energy Security through the Promotion of a
- 8 Green Economy for the FSM;
- 9 (5) Supporting Entrepreneurs and Enterprise Development
- 10 (SEED) Program; and
- 11 (6) Infrastructure Development Plan (IDP) 2016-2015;
- 12 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- is requesting Congress to endorse the foregoing priorities;
- 14 now, therefore,
- 15 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated
- 16 States of Micronesia, Fifth Regular Session, 2016, that Congress
- 17 hereby approves the six nationwide priorities stated above; and
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Congress of the Federated
- 19 States of Micronesia is requesting the President to pursue the
- 20 implementation of the priorities as effectively and expeditiously
- 21 as possible; and

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
 1
 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
   of Micronesia and the Governor of each state of the Nation.
 4
   Dated: 9/24/16
                           Introduced by: /s/ Florencio S. Harper
                                                Florencio S. Harper
 6
                                                    (by request)
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2